22

23

STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS.
COUNTY OF CLARK

I, Scott G. Weber, County Clerk and Clark or the Superior Count of Clerk County, Washington DO HEREBY CERTIFY that this document, consisting of page(s), is a true and correct copy of the original now on file and of record in my office and, as County Clerk, I am the legal custodian thereof.

inty Clerk, I am the legal custodian thereof.

Scott
and and sealed at Vancouver, Washington this date:

E-FILED 07-15-2025, 11:07 Scott G. Weber, Clerk Clark County



SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR CLARK COUNTY

NICOLLE SHEAVES,

VS.

Case No. 23-2-00978-06

AMENDED JUDGMENT

CHRISTOPHER DEEGE,

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT - 1

(Clerk's Action Required)

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

1. Judgment Creditor: Nicolle Sheaves

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

2. Attorney for Judgment Creditor: Scott W. Edwards and Sara A. Schirato

3. Judgment Debtor: Christopher Deege

4. Attorney for Judgment Debtor: Josephine C. Townsend

5. Principal Judgment Amount: \$2,000,000.00

6. Principal Judgment Interest Rate: 9.50% Per Annum

7. Costs: \$663 (See Plaintiff's Cost Bill)

THIS MATTER having come on regularly for jury trial before the Honorable Emily Sheldrick from May 27, 2025 through May 30, 2025; the Plaintiff, Nicolle Sheaves, appearing and being represented by her attorneys of record; and the Defendant, Christopher Deege, appearing and being represented by his attorney of record. On May 30, 2025, the jury rendered its verdict and found that the Defendant assaulted the Plaintiff when she was a young girl and

Schauermann Thayer 1700 E Fourth Plain Blvd Vancouver, WA 98661 185 (360) 695-4244 ALW

1	found in favor of the Plaintiff, Nicolle Sheave	s, in the sum of \$2,000,000.00. The Court being
2	fully advised in the premises:	
3	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that judgr	ment be entered against the Defendant, Christopher
4	Deege, in the sum of \$2,000,000.00, together with judgment for Plaintiff's costs and	
5	disbursements herein in the amount of \$2,000,663.00.	
6	DATED this day of	
7		Hon. Emily Digitally signed by Hon Emily A. Sheldrick A. Sheldrick Date: 2025.07.15 10:56:14-07'00'
8		A. Sneigrick 10:56:14-07'00' Honorable Emily Sheldrick
9		
10		
11	Presented by:	
12		
13	Sara A. Schirato, WSBA 56274 of Attorneys for Plaintiff	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		



1	DECLADATION OF SERVICE	
2	DECLARATION OF SERVICE	
3	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the	
4	foregoing is true and correct. I hereby declare that I caused to be served a true copy of the within	
	and foregoing document [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT upon the following attorney(s) of record at	
5	the address(es) shown on the day of July, 2025:	
6	Josephine C. Townsend, Esq. U.S. Mail, First Class, Postage Paid	
7	Attorney at Law 1920 Broadway St. Vancouver Legal Messengers Hand Delivered by	
8	Vancouver, WA 98663	
9	Email	
10		
11		
12	Date signed: Place signed: 1700 East Fourth Plain Blvd.	
13	Vancouver, Washington	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		



23